
Department of Drinking Water & Sanitation 
 

Details of foreign and domestic official tours undertaken by officers of the rank of Joint 
Secretary and above in DDWS w.e.f. 01.01.2022 to 28.02.2023. 
 
 

a) Foreign Tour :       NIL 
 

b) Domestic Tours: 
 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Name (Ms./ S/Shri) Designation Sectors Purpose 
of visit 

Travel Date Cost of the Visit 
(in rupees) 

1 Vini Mahajan Secy. DEL-GAU Official 27.02.2022 10696 

2 Vini Mahajan -do- GAU-DEL -do- 01.03.2022 23179 

3 Vini Mahajan -do- DEL-BLR -do- 04.03.2022 28334 

4 Vini Mahajan -do- BLR-DEL -do- 06.03.2022 43786 

5 Vini Mahajan -do- DEL-CCU -do- 08.03.2022 25814 

6 Vini Mahajan -do- CCU-DEL -do- 09.03.2022 26113 

7 Vini Mahajan -do- DEL-JAI -do- 07.04.2022 6008 

8 Vini Mahajan -do- JDH-DEL -do- 10.04.2022 12589 

9 Vini Mahajan -do- LKO-DEL -do- 12.05.2022 10720 

10 Vini Mahajan -do- DEL-SXR -do- 09.05.2022 6095 

11 Vini Mahajan -do- DEL-LKO -do- 11.05.2022 10716 

12 Vini Mahajan -do- SXR-DEL -do- 10.05.2022 7106 

13 Vini Mahajan -do- DEL-BBI -do- 08.06.2022 48136 

14 Vini Mahajan -do- BBI-DEL -do- 10.06.2022 26154 

15 Vini Mahajan -do- DEL-IXC -do- 21.08.2022 32456 

16 Vini Mahajan -do- IXC-DEL -do- 22.08.2022 4360 

17 Vini Mahajan -do- GOI-DEL -do- 19.08.2022 52905 

18 Vini Mahajan -do- DEL-GOI -do- 18.08.2022 32960 

19 Vini Mahajan -do- DEL-PNQ -do- 22.09.2022 28724 

20 Vini Mahajan -do- VNS-DEL -do- 19.09.2022 5459 

21 Vini Mahajan -do- DEL-VNS -do- 19.09.2022 14878 

22 Vini Mahajan -do- MAA-DEL -do- 18.09.2022 42877 

23 Vini Mahajan -do- DEL-IXZ -do- 17.09.2022 18717 

24 Vini Mahajan -do- IXZ-MAA -do- 18.09.2022 7358 

25 Vini Mahajan -do- PNQ-DEL -do- 22.09.2022 11896 

26 Vini Mahajan -do- IXC-DEL -do- 09.10.2022 18993 

27 Vini Mahajan -do- BDQ-DEL -do- 28.10.2022 6938 

28 Vini Mahajan -do- DEL-BDQ -do- 27.10.2022 11272 

29 Vini Mahajan -do- DEL-CCU -do- 04.11.2022 33553 

30 Vini Mahajan -do- CCU-DEL -do- 05.11.2022 25235 

31 Vini Mahajan -do- DEL-MAA -do- 12.10.2022 24584 

32 Vini Mahajan -do- MAA-DEL -do- 14.10.2022 56019 

33 Vini Mahajan -do- DEL-IXC -do- 07.10.2022 3635 

34 Vini Mahajan -do- IDR-DEL -do- 24.04.2022 6875 

35 Vini Mahajan -do- DEL-BHO -do- 23.04.2022 18366 

36 Vini Mahajan -do- DEL-BOM -do- 13.11.2022 39946 



37 Vini Mahajan -do- BOM-DEL -do- 14.11.2022 46668 

38 Vini Mahajan -do- CCU-DEL -do- 30.12.2022 56195 

39 Vini Mahajan -do- DEL-CCU -do- 29.12.2022 33553 

40 Vini Mahajan -do- BHO-DEL -do- 06.01.2023 4485 

41 Vini Mahajan -do- DEL-BHO -do- 04.01.2023 4211 

42 Vini Mahajan -do- DEL-IXR -do- 19.01.2023 6165 

43 Vini Mahajan -do- IXR-DEL -do- 19.01.2023 4848 

44 Vini Mahajan -do- GAU-DEL -do- 13.01.2023 32811 

45 Vini Mahajan -do- DEL-GAU -do- 12.01.2023 31878 

46 Vini Mahajan -do- HYD-DEL -do- 16.02.2023 34331 

47 Vini Mahajan -do- DEL-HYD -do- 15.02.2023 24850 

48 Hiranya Borah DDG DEL-GAU -do- 03.01.2022 26470 

49 Hiranya Borah -do- GAU-DEL -do- 08.01.2022 26819 

50 Arun Baroka Addl. Secy. DEL-BHO -do- 18.01.2022 18366 

51 Arun Baroka -do- BHO-DEL -do- 25.01.2022 15000 

52 Manoj Kumar Sahoo Joint Secy. DEL-GOP -do- 10.02.2022 7793 

53 Arun Baroka Addl. Secy. DEL-GAU -do- 27.02.2022 33494 

54 Hiranya Borah DDG GAU-DEL -do- 06.03.2022 26819 

55 Hiranya Borah -do- DEL-DIB -do- 02.03.2022 6554 

56 Arun Baroka Addl. Secy. GAU-DEL -do- 01.03.2022 26819 

57 Manoj Kumar Sahoo Joint Secy. GOP-DEL -do- 04.03.2022 5582 

58 Arun Baroka Addl. Secy. BLR-DEL -do- 06.03.2022 32923 

59 Arun Baroka -do- DEL-BLR -do- 04.03.2022 33979 

60 Manoj Kumar Sahoo Joint Secy. DEL-GOP -do- 08.03.2022 5824 

61 Arun Baroka Addl. Secy. DEL-CCU -do- 08.03.2022 24134 

62 Arun Baroka -do- CCU-DEL -do- 10.03.2022 55278 

63 Manoj Kumar Sahoo Joint Secy. GOP-DEL -do- 11.03.2022 5600 

64 Arun Baroka Addl. Secy. DEL-JAI -do- 07.04.2022 4771 

65 Manoj Kumar Sahoo Joint Secy. DEL-JAI -do- 07.04.2022 4521 

66 Manoj Kumar Sahoo -do- JDH-DEL -do- 10.04.2022 7343 

67 Arun Baroka Addl. Secy. DEL-JAI -do- 27.04.2022 4048 

68 Manoj Kumar Sahoo Joint Secy. JAI-DEL -do- 28.04.2022 4833 

69 Arun Baroka Spl. Secy. SXR-DEL -do- 10.05.2022 500 

70 Arun Baroka -do- LKO-DEL -do- 12.05.2022 5575 

71 Arun Baroka -do- DEL-SXR -do- 07.05.2022 10636 

72 Arun Baroka -do- DEL-LKO -do- 11.05.2022 10636 

73 Arun Baroka -do- SXR-DEL -do- 10.05.2022 7106 

74 Arun Baroka -do- DEL-BOM -do- 18.05.2022 25612 

75 Arun Baroka -do- BOM-DEL -do- 19.05.2022 25600 

76 Manoj Kumar Sahoo Joint Secy. IXB-DEL -do- 22.05.2022 13713 

77 Manoj Kumar Sahoo -do- DEL-CCU -do- 19.05.2022 8427 

78 Arun Baroka Spl. Secy. JAI-DEL -do- 26.05.2022 4494 

79 Arun Baroka -do- DEL-JAI -do- 26.05.2022 3488 

80 Manoj Kumar Sahoo Joint Secy. DEL-JAI -do- 30.05.2022 3488 

81 Manoj Kumar Sahoo -do- JAI-DEL -do- 31.05.2022 3800 

82 Arun Baroka Spl. Secy. DEL-BBI -do- 08.06.2022 48136 

83 Manoj Kumar Sahoo Joint Secy. DEL-BBI -do- 08.06.2022 7927 

84 Manoj Kumar Sahoo Joint Secy. BBI-DEL -do- 11.06.2022 8246 



85 Arun Baroka Spl. Secy. BBI-DEL -do- 10.06.2022 26154 

86 Vikas Sheel Spl. Secy. DEL-BBI -do- 16.07.2022 20796 

87 Vikas Sheel -do- BBI-DEL -do- 19.07.2022 30634 

88 Manoj Kumar Sahoo Joint Secy. DEL-CCU -do- 05.07.2022 6286 

89 Manoj Kumar Sahoo -do- CCU-DEL -do- 07.07.2022 6715 

90 Kamala Kanta Nath DDG DEL-STV -do- 14.09.2022 6026 

91 Kamala Kanta Nath -do- STV-DEL -do- 15.09.2022 26429 

92 Kamala Kanta Nath -do- DEL-COK -do- 31.08.2022 30216 

93 Kamala Kanta Nath -do- COK-DEL -do- 03.09.2022 30835 

94 Vikas Sheel Spl. Secy. DEL-GOI -do- 18.08.2022 9503 

95 Vikas Sheel -do- GOI-DEL -do- 19.08.2022 9293 

96 Samir Kumar Joint Secy. DEL-BHO -do- 21.08.2022 25416 

97 Samir Kumar -do- BHO-DEL -do- 22.08.2022 6137 

98 Vikas Sheel Addl. Secy. DEL-RPR -do- 22.09.2022 5036 

99 Vikas Sheel -do- RPR-DEL -do- 24.09.2022 6874 

100 Samir Kumar Joint Secy. MAA-DEL -do- 14.10.2022 56019 

101 Vikas Sheel Addl. Secy. DEL-MAA -do- 12.10.2022 24584 

102 Vikas Sheel -do- MAA-DEL -do- 14.10.2022 16531 

103 Samir Kumar Joint Secy. DEL-MAA -do- 12.10.2022 42789 

104 Manoj Kumar Sahoo Joint Secy. DEL-JAI -do- 27.04.2022 4048 

105 Arun Baroka Spl. Secy. JAI-DEL -do- 28.04.2022 4833 

106 Arun Baroka -do- BHO-DEL -do- 24.04.2022 8261 

107 Arun Baroka -do- DEL-BHO -do- 23.04.2022 18366 

108 Arun Baroka -do- DEL-GAU -do- 14.04.2022 8783 

109 Arun Baroka -do- GAU-DEL -do- 17.04.2022 13333 

110 Vikas Sheel -do- DEL-BOM -do- 13.11.2022 24862 

111 Vikas Sheel -do- BOM-DEL -do- 14.11.2022 8759 

112 Vikas Sheel -do- SSH-CAI -do- 19.11.2022 9684 

113 Vikas Sheel -do- CCU-DEL -do- 30.12.2022 9187 

114 Vikas Sheel -do- DEL-CCU -do- 29.12.2022 52280 

115 Vikas Sheel -do- DEL-GAU -do- 03.11.2022 31878 

116 Vikas Sheel -do- GAU-DEL -do- 04.11.2022 32227 

117 Vikas Sheel -do- DEL-BHO -do- 04.01.2023 6792 

118 Vikas Sheel -do- BHO-DEL -do- 05.01.2023 4235 

119 Vikas Sheel -do- GAU-DEL -do- 13.01.2023 29076 

120 Jitendra Srivastava Joint Secy. DEL-PAT -do- 25.01.2023 8467 

121 Jitendra Srivastava -do- PAT-DEL -do- 29.01.2023 20071 

122 Jitendra Srivastava -do- IXR-DEL -do- 19.01.2023 4848 

123 Jitendra Srivastava -do- DEL-IXR -do- 19.01.2023 5465 

124 Vikas Sheel Addl. Secy. DEL-GAU -do- 12.01.2023 31878 

 


